Table 10.1: Sensitivity Analysis - 2019/20 to 2023/24

The sensitivity analysis presented shows:

 Consumption risk of non-major customers is moderate given South Gippsland Water’s relatively
low average annual residential consumption, the split between fixed and variable tariff, and the
assumption that water saving infrastructure has generally already been invested in by customers.

 Major customer retention remains a significant financial risk to South Gippsland Water with the
water consumption and trade waste critical to maintaining positive net operating cash flows.

 Lower customer growth will impact water and wastewater service charges to a moderate level. The
financial risk is considered minor unless there was compounding deteriorating growth.

 South Gippsland Water’s sensitivity to interest rates is high given that loans are expected to peak
at $118.3M during the plan. This risk is minimised by holding a majority of fixed interest rate loans
and a diverse portfolio. Further, higher (or lower) costs of finance are passed onto customers under
the ESC new regulatory framework.

Sensitivity analysis $'M 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Total

Water consumption

 5% reduced consumption - all customers 0.441 0.461 0.491 0.523 0.541 2.458

 10% reduced consumption - all customers 0.882 0.922 0.982 1.046 1.082 4.915

 5% reduced consumption - non-major customers 0.312 0.333 0.356 0.381 0.396 1.779

 10% reduced consumption - non-major customers 0.623 0.666 0.713 0.763 0.792 3.557

 5% reduced Murray Goulburn (Saputo) 0.090 0.095 0.100 0.106 0.108 0.501

 10% reduced Murray Goulburn (Saputo) 0.181 0.191 0.201 0.212 0.217 1.001

Loss of Murray Goulburn (Saputo) as major customer 1.810 1.907 2.009 2.117 2.166 10.010

Service Charges

 50% lower than growth estimates 0.118 0.255 0.411 0.590 0.770 2.145

Trade Waste

Loss of Murray Goulburn (Saputo) as major customer 2.066 2.114 2.163 2.212 2.263 10.818

Interest Rates

1% higher 0.760 0.872 0.969 1.048 1.157 4.807

2% higher 1.520 1.744 1.938 2.096 2.314 9.614

3% higher 2.281 2.617 2.908 3.145 3.472 14.421

South Gippsland Water
Corporate Plan

2019/20 to 2023/24

38

10.2 Operating Statement

Table 10.2 below details the projected operating statement for 2019/20 to 2023/24.

Table 10.2: Operating Statement

10.3 Statement of Cash Flows

Table 10.3 below details the projected cash flow for 2019/20 to 2023/24.

Table 10.3: Cash Flow Statement

CASHFLOW   $'000 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24

 Total Cash Receipts from Operations 33,935 35,705 37,470 39,104 41,114

 Total Cash Payments from Operations (26,137) (26,846) (27,549) (28,698) (30,163)